Unit of Unit of	REQUEST FOR CIT	Y COUNCIL ACTION			
MEETING DATE:	April 19, 2017	✓ Motion✓ Resolution			
DEPARTMENT:	Finance	Ordinance - Introduction			
DIVISION:	Purchasing	☐ Ordinance - Adoption☐ Public Hearing			
TITLE: Bid Award: 24th Street Lift Station Replacement					
Summary Recommendation: Award to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder for the construction of the 24 th Street Lift Station Replacement in the amount of \$965,800.00 to: LPC Construction, Inc. Yuma, Arizona (Utilities Rid #2017 20000155) (Jay Simonton)					
(Utilities - Bid #2017-20000155) (Jay Simonton) REPORT: The wastewater collection system includes 25 lift stations. The current 24 th Street lift station is 40 years old and has exceeded its useful life. The project includes removing and replacing the existing lift station with a new wastewater lift station to include Supervisory Control and Data Acquisitions (SCADA) controls and new energy-efficient variable drive pumps.					
The existing lift station will remain in service while the new lift station is being built. Replacing this lift station is critical to maintaining the integrity of the overall system.					

	CITY FUNDS:	\$965,800.00	BUDGETED:	\$780,000.00	
FISCAL REQUIREMENTS	STATE FUNDS:	\$0.00	AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:	\$185,800.00	
	FEDERAL FUNDS:	\$0.00	IN CONTINGENCY:	\$0.00	
	OTHER SOURCES:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS FO ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP: 0048-SEWER18	UND IN THE FOLLOWING	
	Total:	\$965,800.00			
	FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: Project was budgeted for \$780,000.00. Remaining funds will be coming from Wastewater Utility funds which has sufficient funds to cover the remaining cost of \$185,800,00.				
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK: 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL? © Department				
SIGNATURES	CITY ADMINISTRATOR:			DATE:	
	Gregory K. Wilkinson		4/10/2017		
	REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY	:		DATE:	
	Richard W. Files			4/10/2017	
	RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV	HEAD):		DATE: 3/31/2017	
	Pat Wicks			0/01/2011	
	WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:			DATE: 3/30/2017	
	Melinda G. Holmes / Robin R	. Wilson		3/30/2017	